U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu Directorate of Medical and Health Services, Community Health Centre, Daman.

No. DMHS/DD/ACCTS/DDO/2015-16/ 2246

Dated:- 09 /09/2015

ORDER

In exercise of the powers delegated to the undersigned vide Rule 16 of Delegation of Financial Powers Rules, 1978 read with Rule 35 (2) of Central Government Account (Receipts & Payments) Rules, 1983, Shri Pradeep M. Joshi, Assistant Accounts Officer, Directorate of Medical & Health Services, Daman & Diu, Daman is hereby designated as Drawing & Disbursing Officer for Establishment of Directorate of Medical & Health Services, Daman with immediate effect.

(Dr. K.Y. Sultan)

9/9/15

Director

Medical and Health Services

Copy to:

- 1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 2. The P. S. to Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman
- 3. The P. S. to Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
 - 4. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
 - 5. Shri Pradeep M. Joshi, Assistant Accounts Officer, DMHS, Daman.
- 6. The SIO, NIC, Secretariat, Daman for uploading the same in the website.
 - 7. The Dy. Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman.